This manual is to be used by
qualified technicians only.
RP - 282A
August 2003
ACHP Series Ceiling
Mount Air Handler with
Hydronic Coil
This manual replaces RP-282.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP - 282A 0Rev.
4
The last letter of the model number represents the revision level; example: ACHP1819-1 A is ACHP1819-1 rev. A.
RP - 282A 0Rev.
This page left blank intentionally.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
BT1368019 BLOWER WHEEL 11.25 x 7.125 (M7, M8)
BT1368011 BLOWER WHEEL 5.75 X 6.75 (M1, M2)
BT1368014 BLOWER WHEEL 6.75 X 9.25 (M3, M4, M5, M6)
BT9458041 CAPACITOR,  20 mfd (M7, M8)
BT9458003 CAPACITOR, 7.5 370 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
3696001 EVAPORATOR COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M3, M4)
3696002 EVAPORATOR COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M5, M6)
3696004 EVAPORATOR COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M7, M8)
3696000 EVAPORATOR COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M1, M2)
3697010S HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M7, M8)
3697001S HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M5, M6)
3697000S HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M1, M2, M3, M4)
BT1340041 MOTOR, 1/2HP 115V (M7, M8)
BT1340024 MOTOR, 1/3HP 115V (M3, M4, M5, M6)
BT1340023 MOTOR, 1/8HP 115V (M1, M2)
BT1400008 POWER HEAD
BT1370701 PUMP RELAY
B1370735 TIME DELAY BOARD (M2, M4, M6, M8)
BT1370700 TIME DELAY RELAY (M1, M3, M5, M7)
BT1141600 TRANSFORMER, 120 TO 24V
BT1400007 WATER CIRCULATOR (INCLUDES 7 & 17)
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-175D I & O MANUAL
RP-282A REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ACHP1819-1
M2 - ACHP1819-1 A
M3 - ACHP2423-1
M4 - ACHP2423-1 A
M5 - ACHP3028-1
M6 - ACHP3028-1 A
M7 - ACHP3632-1
M8 - ACHP3632-1 A
5
The last letter of the model number represents the revision level; example: ACHP1819-1 A is ACHP1819-1 rev. A.
RP - 282A 0Rev.
ACHP Air Handlers
131
41
51
71
171
61
291
261
251
281
151
221
111
141 101
191
91
31 21 11
121 201 271
241
81
161
231
181
211
6RP - 282A 0Rev.
ACHP Air Handlers
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER, 120 TO 24V BT114160011
TIME DELAY BOARD (M2, M4, M6, M8)B137073521
TIME DELAY RELAY (M1, M3, M5, M7)BT137070021
PUMP RELAY BT137070131
HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
3697000S41
HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M5, M6)3697001S41
HYDRONIC COIL TUBING ASSEMBLY (M7, M8)3697010S41
WATER CIRCULATOR (INCLUDES 7 & 17) BT140000751
1/2" SWT. HOSE BIBB VALVE BT304150161
POWER HEAD BT140000871
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY (M1, M2, M3, M4)367000081
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY (M5, M6)367000181
DRAIN PAN ASSEMBLY (M7, M8)367000381
CAPACITOR,  20 mfd (M7, M8)BT945804191
CAPACITOR, 7.5 370 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)BT945800391
CONTROL BOX TOP 3610001101
CONTROL BOX (M1, M3, M5)3611003111
CONTROL BOX (M7)3611004111
CONTROL BOX (M2, M4, M6)3611005111
CONTROL BOX (M8)3611006111
CONTROL BOX BOTTOM (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,